NTC thermistors for
inrush current limiting
Leaded and coated disks,
insulation voltage 1000 VDC
Series/Type: B57236
Date: March 2006
© EPCOS AG 2006. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Heat capacity Cth approx. 700 mJ/K
Test voltage (t = 1 s) Vtest 1000 VDC
Electrical specification and ordering codes
R25
Ω
Imax
(0...65 °C)
A
No. of
R/T char-
acteristic
B25/100
K
Ctest
1)
230 V
µF
Ctest
1)
110 V
µF
Param.
for R(I)1)
k
Param.
for
R(I)1)n
Ordering code
2.5 5.5 1201 2700 200 800 0.621 1.27 B57236S0259L002
3 5.0 1201 2700 300 1200 0.80 1.31 B57236S0309L002
5 4.5 1202 2800 300 1200 0.761 1.30 B57236S0509L002
8 3.7 1203 2900 300 1200 1.11 1.34 B57236S0809L002
10 3.5 1203 2900 300 1200 0.942 1.32 B57236S0100L002
12 3.2 1203 2900 300 1200 1.00 1.32 B57236S0120L002
16 2.9 1207 2965 300 1200 1.08 1.33 B57236S0160L002
20 2.8 1208 3065 300 1200 1.13 1.34 B57236S0200L002
25 2.5 1208 3065 300 1200 1.22 1.34 B57236S0250L002
Inrush current limiters B57236
ICLs, insulation voltage 1000 VDC for 1 s S236
Page 2 of 6Please read Important notes and
Cautions and warnings at the end of this document.
1) For details on the capacitance Ctest as well as on the parameters k and n refer to "Application Notes", chapters 2.6 and 2.7.
R25
Ω
Imax
(0...65 °C)
A
No. of
R/T char-
acteristic
B25/100
K
Ctest
1)
230 V
µF
Ctest
1)
110 V
µF
Param.
for R(I)1)
k
Param.
for
R(I)1)n
Ordering code
50 1.9 1209 3165 300 1200 1.44 1.38 B57236S0500L002
80 1.6 1304 3300 400 1600 1.64 1.37 B57236S0800L002
Reliability data
Test Standard Test conditions ∆R25/R25
(typical)
Remarks